

Spreading the News Around the World – Educating-Evangelizing-Equipping

Greetings:

Once again...the Flint International Dream Center (FIDC) partnering with Every Nation Church AG (ENC) is sponsoring its 23rd Annual "Global Street Ministries Conference Festival".

The Flint International Dream Center (FIDC) is a non-profit organization assisting in the needs of the homeless, elderly, low-income families, and the youth of our communities. This vision can only be realized through the prayers and financial support of our local community.

This event will take place on Friday, August 16, & Saturday, August 17, 2024, at Every Nation Church, 429 Nb Chavez Dr., Flint, MI 48503, and will present two awesome days of meaningful creative activities to inspire the youth, community, their gifts, and talents:

- Friday, August 16, 2024 Youth Vision Board Competition
- Saturday, August 17, 2024 Michigan Got Talent Competition
- Cash Prizes (for Competition Winners)
- Sponsorship Opportunities (support community event with your brand)
- Vendor-ship Opportunities (highlight the value of organizations/activities)
- Food Trucks Onsite Opportunities

Over the years, Global Street Ministries Conference Festivals have been a huge success, attracting hundreds within and from around our community, thanks to the kind hearts of many sponsored businesses and community members that have contributed to this worthy cause.

We would be honored to have you as a Sponsor/Vendor, and we believe your Sponsor/Vendor-ship will be a tremendous advertising advantage for your business based on the attention that this event gets.

This year's "Global Street Conference" is offering a **Ferrari Package** for \$2500.00 which includes a 5 min. event presentation spot, a full-page ad in Souvenir Calendar, in-house 60 second live/advertising video display in multiple locations, a preferred accessible spot to display Goods & Services. (See attached Sponsor/Vendor-ship form for more details).

You can send your "VIDEO & PICTURE CALENDAR READY AD" in an 8 ½ x 11 <u>PDF file</u> on a THUMB DRIVE (we do not format or make any changes to your advertisement) TO: Attn. FIDC, 429 Nb Chavez Dr., Flint, MI. 48503. **(or you can hand deliver to the same address Monday thru Friday 10 am to 2pm)

Souvenir Calendar, e-mail: r.jones26@sbcglobal.net. **note: Deadline to receive ads is Friday, June 21, 2024.

Please visit our Website: flintinternationaldreamcenter.org for more info. and ways to make payment.

Sincerely,

Ramona Jones-Cook Program Coordinator

"In The Heart of the City with the City on our Hearts"



Spreading the News Around the World – Educating-Evangelizing-Equipping

Global Street Flint International Dream Center

Youth Vision Board / Michigan Got Talent Competition – August 16 & 17, 2024 SPONSOR/VENDOR-SHIP FORM

YES, I/We would like to subsidize the FIDC (Flint International Dream Center) Vision Board Scholarship/Michigan Got Talent Event. Please accept my contribution to this event.

NAME		
AGENCY/ COMPA	ANY (if applic	able)
ADDRESS		
Ferrari Package:	\$2500.00	(includes the 2-day event with a 7 min. event presentation spot with Q & A, a full-page ad in Souvenir Calendar, <u>in-house 60 second live/advertising</u> video display in multiple locations, a preferred accessible spot to display Goods & Services inside the "Ferrari" Area).
Cadillac Package:	\$1800.00	(2-day event. A full-page ad in Souvenir Calendar, <u>in-house 60 second</u> <u>live/advertising video display in a single location</u> , a preferred accessible spot to display Goods & Services inside the "Cadillac" Area).
Buick Package:	\$1000.00	_(2-day event. A spot to display goods and services inside the "Buick" Area).
Chevrolet Pkg.:	\$500.00	_ (2-day event. Spot to display goods & services in the "Chevy Cruse" area).
Amount of Contribution	ution: \$	
(we do not format or **(or you can hand	make any chang deliver to the s	FURE CALENDAR READY AD" in an 8 ½ x 11 <u>PDF file</u> on a THUMB DRIVE ges to your advertisement) TO: Attn. FIDC, 429 Nb Chavez Dr., Flint, MI. 48503. ame address Monday thru Friday 10 am to 2pm) a Friday, June 21, 2024. A W9 Form will be provided upon request.
PAYMENT METI	PLEAS	ks - (payable to: Flint International Dream Center) SE MAIL THIS FORM WITH YOUR CHECK TO: Flint International Dream Center Vision Board / Michigan Got Talent Competitions 429 Nb Chavez Dr Flint, MI 48503

Please visit our **website:** <u>flintinternationaldreamcenter.org</u> for more info. and ways to make payment. Or call: 810-234-6246.